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ECEIVER

September 26, 2011 SEP 30 201

U3, BANKRGP
Clerk of Courts . S0DisT oF NE%%]E%}J? T

United States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of New York
One Bowling Green
New York, NY 10004

Re:  Supporting Documentation to Appeal
Motors Liquidation Company
Order Granting 151% Omnibus Objection to Claims
Claim number 60788 in the amount $129,197.04
Docket number 10784
Case number 0950026

Please accept this letter as supporting documentation in my appeal of reclassifying my
claim as an equity interest. | do not feel that my concerns have been adequately
considered. ! wish to appeal that my claim has been reclassified as an equity interest
claim.

General Motors fraudulently misrepresented the viability of their company to me.

General Motors must have known that the viability of the company was deteriorating
months, possibly years, before filing for bankruptcy. |feel that General Motors knew that
its stock would eventually be worthless, and rather than notify me or take action to
protect me from loss, they chose to take no action. it is my belief that due to fraud and
misrepresentation that my claim should not have been reclassified as equity interest.
The result is unjust and inequitabte.

General Motors misrepresented the value of the company by continuing to allow GM
stack to be included in the retirement savings plan of its employees, even while the
value was continuing to decline. This falsely led participants to believe that the Stock
Fund value could turn around as it aiways had done so in the past. In the past, when
the stock declined, GM never notified us that we should liquidate our position, and it
always recovered in value. In a matter of 18 months GM's lack of prudence resulted in a
94% loss in value ($129,197.04). General Motors did not exercise the required skill,
care, prudence, and diligence by granting its employees investment access to its stock.

Additionally, General Motors failed to properly monitor the performance of their fiduciary
appointee and remove or replace them when their performance was unsatisfactory.

Further, my interests were held in bonds in addition to General Motors stock. As you
can see from the attached statement provided by Fidelity, my interest includes bonds,
not just stock, and when action was finally taken to protect me from my employer's lack
of prudence, 100% of the remaining value was held in bonds.
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It is my request that you seriously consider my appeal and include me as a creditor of
General Motors.

Sincerely, —

Mark F. Hasson HI
417 Bute Road
Uniontown, PA 15401
724-437-3679

Attachments:

A - Copy of Notice of Appeal received by Clerk of Courts on September 19, 2011
B - Support of $129,187.04 claim

C - Fidelity statement from April 24, 2009

D - Fidelity statement from April 3G, 2009
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Official Form 17
{12/04)

United States Bankruptcy Court
Southern  Distrit Of __Newu YorK

e Moters L;’gutdu‘f‘-‘or\ CornPeany
Debter .

CaseNo. @9-S00%b

Chapter 1

[Caption as in Form 164, 16B, or 16D, as appropriate]

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Mackk F. Hasson T e plaintiff [or defendant or other party] appeals under 28 U.S.C.

§ 158(a) or (b) from the julgmend, arder, or decree of the fedse (describe) entered in this adversary
proceeding [or other proceeding, describe type] on the day of _Seglembes | 2oi]
(month) (year)

The names of all parties to the judgment, order, or decree appealed from and the names, addresses, and
telephone numbers of their respective attomeys are as follows:

See athach ment™

Daet: G177 —11

S@wmm
Attomey for Appellant {or Appellant, if not represented by an Attorney)

Aftorney Name:

Address: <! 7 Bu‘f‘& /(oao/
Uniontown FPA 1590/
TelephoneNo: 224~ 437- 3679

If 2 Bankruptcy Appellate Panel Service is anthorized 1o hear this appeal, each party has a right to have the
appeal heand by the district court. The appellant may exercise this right only by filing a separate statement of
election at the time of the filing of this notice of appeal. Any other party may elect, within the time provided in 28
U.5.C. § 158(c), to have the appeal heard by the district court.

If a child support creditor or its representative is the appellost, and if e child support creditor or ils representative
files the form specifiedin § 304(g) of the Bankruptcy Reform Act of 1994, o fee is regpired.

guppg;‘kmﬁ oloc.umer\‘\‘Q“Hor\ <o bc.

Serct stloaraH e Y.
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Transaction History Overview >

Transaction History , print
View history from the time you opened your account to l requently Asked Ouestions ‘
the present. o '

& Download Transaction History

2 View Processed Exchanges

Sealect Timea Perlod or Date Range

From 104/01/2009  To 04/30/2009
{mm/dd/yyyy) (mm/dd/yyyy)
Get History

Time Period | Custom Date Range

Tavestments | sources |

Transaction History Period: 04/01/2009 to 04/30/2009
Transaction Detalis
# Shares
Date - Investment Transaction Tg;gg Amcunt cr Units
04/30/2009 PROMARKINCOMEFUND  Exchange In " $8,11555  366.805
E Shuw Detads
04/30/2009  GMCOMMONSTOCK Investment Gain/Loss ”  0.000
& Show Detalls
04/30/2009  GMCOMMONSTOCK ~ ExchangeOut  -$8,115.55 -1,722.523
¥ Show Details
Questions? Call (800) 489-4646
MetBenatitg™ oy e:a’»;i:*t’ By & 19962009 FMR LLC

%F" telity Al rights reserved.

YT KPR

Terms of Use Privacy Security

1A=1 8Z=1

https://workplaceservices100 fidelity. com/netbenefits/savings2/transactionhistory/detail 11/5/2009
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‘GENERALMOTORS ' Savings-Stock Purchase Program
MARKFmssomu 'icmm{em;m
_‘.' > K o b i‘m’m i

UN[.NTCWN PA15401-

Account Activity This Period Statement Period: 04/24/2009 to 04/24/2009
Investment Gainfloss . $10.00
Vested Balance $8,715.35
Vi Personm fate of felurs
This Period 0.1%

Your Personal Rate of Return is caleutated: with a tine-weighted formula, widely uséd: by financial
analysts to caloulate investment earmnings. nmmm«mmmm
well as any activity in the plan account({s) shown. There are other Personal Rate of Returmn formudas
used that may yield different results. Remember that past performance is no guarantee of future

results.
Your Asset Allocation _ Statement Period: 04/24/2009 to 04/24/2009

= 93.11%Stock Investments: $6,114.86
i 6.59%Bond Investmens: $600.49

- Ywammt's ° - m IEEET - . S L gd,\y‘ A._q',..--,—.; - -
and totals may not be exact due o rounding.

Market Value of Your Account Statement Pesiod: 04/24/2009 to 04/24/2009
https:/fworkplaceservices100.fidelity.

11/5/2009
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GENERAL MOTORS Savings-Stock Purchase Program

QOctober 11, 2007 - April 30, 2009

ENVENGO00033
MG 25001 Q
MARK F HASSON I I I €& GM Benefits and Services Genter: 1-800-489-4646
417 BUTE RD S-SPP Websites: www.gmbenefits.com & @ woric: Socrates
UNIONTOWN, PA 15401 R as are available between 8:30 AM

) epresentativi
and 12:00 Midnight Eastern Time any business day.

—| Account Activity This Period Your Asset Allocation

Beginning Market Value $160,296.60
Dividends - 3,133.46 B Bonas 100%
Trans./Dividend Payout -3,13346
Exchange In 8,713.01
Exchange Out -8,713.01
Adustment 630.70
invesiment GainfLoss -152,210.88

~ Ending Market Value $8.716.32
——— Additional fnformation -~ —— —— - o - e e -

# Vested Balance $8,71 6.32

Your Personal Hate of Retum Yau'acootmlsmnerﬂyanowed asset classes
This Period _ specﬁiad Palcentagesandmmlsmaymibeemdm
Calendar Year to Date S0

Your Personal Rate of Retum is calculated with a troe-weighted
formula, widely used by financial analysts to calouit: wivastment
eartings. it reflects the results of your investmant Loi<tions as
well as any aclivity in the plan account{s) shown. Ttz are other
Parsonal Rate of Return formulas used thay imsy »isis Jkfferent
resuits. Remember that past petfonnance is 16 ia.sres of Ature
resulis.

Market Value of Your Account
D&phyﬁhﬁsseﬁmsﬂnvﬁsdmmuﬂhhﬁnﬂwﬂhmmﬂsaﬁm

Shares/Units Sharesitinits  Price on Price on Market Valie
on 10/16/2007 on 04/30/2009 10/16/2007 04/30/2009 on 16/10/2007

Plaase road this statems: it carmhully. Any esror imust be reported fo Fidelity investments within 90 days.

0033 MGO00033 0001 20081i03 MGK
GM Benetits and Setvices Center, P.O. Box 770003, Cincinnati, OH 45277-0065




